13148 A	F 02-25-	1999 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1 19 99 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19			V V
To the Honorable Commissioner o	IPa. 100972	152 lached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Fluid Power Industries,	Inc.	Name: Parker-Hann	nifin Corporation
595 Schelter Road Lincolnshire, IL 60069		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment	∰X Merger	Street Address: 6035	Parkland Blvd.
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		Chy: Cleveland	State: OHZIP:44124
Execution Date: December		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, th	e execution date of the applic	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Falent Application No.(5)		SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	
		SEE ATTACHED	SOUEDORE A
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 12 Yes 12 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James A. Baker, Esq.		6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 22
Name:	, ESQ.		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ <u>880.00</u>
		☐ Enclosed	
Devley Homitin	Componetion	W Audhorized to be a	narged to deposit account
<u>Parker-Hannifin</u>	Corporacion	W. Authorized to be d	Milden to nebook according
Street Address: 6035 Park	land Blvd.	8. Deposit account numb	er: 16-0325
City: Cleveland Sta	te: OH ZIP: 44124	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	160325
			27 ±
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a top copy
James A. Baker		234	2/14/99
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of page	es comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u> </u>		PATENT % 8
		REEL:	9773 FRAME: 0343

Continuation of Item No. 4 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

PAGE 1 OF 1

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

FLUID POWER INDUSTRIES. INC.

U.S. PATENT NOS.	<u>ISSUE DATE</u>
4 101 610	0-4-04-1070
4,121,610	Oct. 24, 1978
4,385,674	May 31, 1983
4,337,587	July 6, 1982
4,455,770	June 26, 1984
4,430,846	Feb. 14, 1984
4,510,963	April 16, 1985
4,538,644	Sept. 3, 1985
4,538,645	Sept. 3, 1985
4,624,285	Nov 25, 1986
4,682,136	July 21, 1987
4,719,943	Jan. 19, 1988
4,744,285	May 17, 1988
4,774,976	Oct. 4, 1988
4,873,817	Oct. 17, 1989
4,889,161	Dec. 26, 1989
5,193,342	March 16, 1993
5,319,933	June 14, 1994
5,461,903	Oct. 31, 1995
5,564,676	Oct. 15, 1996
5,593,215	Jan. 14, 1997
5,598,794	Feb. 4, 1997
5,836,335	Nov. 17, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0344

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

I, J. Kenneth Blackwell, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show a certificate of MERGER of HARDING MACHINE (FLUID POWER INDUSTRIES, INC.), a Delaware Corporation, License No. 830150, merging into: PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 175441, survivor of said merger filed December 2, 1998, with a merger EFFECTIVE date of December 4, 1998, recorded on the Records of Incorporation; said surviving corporation, PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 175441, principal location in Mayfield Heights, County of Cuyahoga, incorporated on December 30, 1938, is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



WITNESS my hand and official

Couneth Blackmell

seal at Columbus, Ohio on

February 4, 1999

J. Kenneth Blackwell
Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0345

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)				
STATE OF OHIO) SS:			

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

CERTIFICATE

- I, SHARON L. SIEGER
 a Notary Public qualified and practicing in the above-mentioned jurisdiction, hereby certifies that:
- (1) I have personally examined the attached document and I hereby confirm that it is a true and exact photocopy of the Certificate of Merger document issued by the Secretary of the State of Ohio between Fluid Power Industries, Inc. and Parker-Hannifin Corporation showing the surviving corporation of said Merger is Parker-Hannifin Corporation.

Dated this 12th day of JELLUREY 1999.

RECORDED: 02/19/1999

Notary Public

SHARON L. SIEGER, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO-Lake & Cuyahoga Counties My Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2001

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0346